

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Amreeta Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

## ORDER

Service of notice is complete. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,  
advocate has filed Vakalatnama. Counsel for the  
petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the pleadings  
within two weeks to the counsel for the respondent.  
Respondent shall file counter affidavit, if any, within  
four weeks thereafter.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar